)

South Carolina TLegislature

March 28, 2024, 07:50:28 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0145 General Bill, By Wilson
Summary: Alcohol, beer and wine; possession in open containers in motor vehicles such as moving limousine or chartered

bus

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 61-4-110, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF AN OPEN CONTAINER OF BEER OR WINE IN A MOTOR VEHICLE, SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO A PASSENGER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER IN
A MOVING LIMOUSINE OR CHARTERED BUS WHO IS NOT IN THE DRIVING COMPARTMENT OR PORTION OF THE
VEHICLE WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE DRIVER WHILE OPERATING THE VEHICLE.

01/16/01
01/16/01
01/31/01
04/02/02
04/02/02
04/03/02
04/04/02
04/04/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
Amended SJ-7

Read second time SJ-7

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6

Page 1 of 1



