South Carolina Legislature

March 28, 2024, 07:50:28 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0145 General Bill, By Wilson

Summary: Alcohol, beer and wine; possession in open containers in motor vehicles such as moving limousine or chartered bus

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 61-4-110, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF AN OPEN CONTAINER OF BEER OR WINE IN A MOTOR VEHICLE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO A PASSENGER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER IN A MOVING LIMOUSINE OR CHARTERED BUS WHO IS NOT IN THE DRIVING COMPARTMENT OR PORTION OF THE VEHICLE WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE DRIVER WHILE OPERATING THE VEHICLE.

01/16/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
01/16/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
01/31/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
04/02/02	Senate	Amended SJ-7
04/02/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-7
04/03/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
04/04/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
04/04/02	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6